

CITY OF JERSEY CITY OFFICE OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS

City Hall Rm 215 280 Grove Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302 P: 201.547.6921 culturalaffairs@jcnj.org



Jersey City Arts and Culture Trust Fund Committee Public Notice: VIRTUAL MEETING

Pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231 of the Sunshine Law, the Jersey City Arts and Culture Trust Fund Committee will hold a Meeting on Mon, Jan 3 at 5:30pm in City Hall, 280 Grove Street, Rm 102 Jersey City, New Jersey, 07302.

ADVISORIES

This meeting will be conducted by electronic means in accordance with the "Senator Byron M. Baer Open Public Meetings Act" of 2020, which explicitly permits a public body to conduct a meeting electronically during a state of emergency. Governor Murphy issued Executive Orders 103 and 107 declaring a "Public Health Emergency and State of Emergency" and directing residents to quarantine and practice social distancing. Any questions can be directed to the Cultural Affairs main line during business hours at 201-547-6921 or via email at culturalaffairs@jcnj.org.

VIRTUAL MEETING ACCESS AND PARTICIPATON INSTRUCTIONS

The Arts and Culture Trust Fund Committee is utilizing the Zoom service to conduct regular meetings in compliance with the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act. If you wish to participate during the public comment portion of an agenda item, then you must: Join the meeting using Zoom: **Webinar ID: 240 917 1605 passcode: qNf7Mm**

• When the Public Comment portion of a case you wish to speak on is opened to the public, you as an attendee must then click the "raise hand" button in order to



CITY OF JERSEY CITY OFFICE OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS

City Hall Rm 215 280 Grove Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302 P: 201.547.6921 culturalaffairs@jcnj.org



indicate to the Board Chair or Secretary that you wish to speak.

- After clicking "raise hand" listen for your name, phone number or other ID, given to you during login. Permissions to speak will be then granted to you.
- You cannot participate in public comment unless you are attending the virtual meeting through Zoom. You may also call in to access the meeting. All public users calling in must use +1 646 558 8656 US, and Webinar ID: 240 917 1605 passcode: qNf7Mm

All microphones of public users will be muted, except as set forth above during the public comment portion of each agenda item. You can test out the functionality of Zoom, including speaker/microphone on your computer or other internet connected device at https://zoom.us.test.

Staff will not be available by phone or in the office during the virtual meeting. You can find more information available at jerseycityculture.org

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Sunshine Statement
- 4. Roll call
- 5. Approval of Minutes from meeting of December 27, 2021
- 6. New Business: Grant program messaging and outreach
- 7. General Public Participation (5 minutes per person)
- 8. Adjournment



CITY OF JERSEY CITY OFFICE OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS

City Hall Rm 215 280 Grove Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302 P: 201.547.6921 culturalaffairs@jcnj.org



Elizabeth Phillips Lorenzo, Co-Chairperson